PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2871729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARKEMA INC.	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	2030 DOW CENTER
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08859143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896384139
Email: arnold2@dow.com
Correspondent Name: KAYLEIGH ARNOLD
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UC17510-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLEIGH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/KayleighArnold/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=UC17510 US 20140513 KSW Arkema to TDCC Assignment#page1.tif source=UC17510 US 20140513 KSW Arkema to TDCC Assignment#page2.tif source=UC17510 US 20140513 KSW Arkema to TDCC Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502825133 REEL: 032967 FRAME: 0768

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

Arkema Inc.

of

900 First Avenue

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Application/Patent No(s).:

Grant Date	Patent No.	TITLE
12 August 2003	6605738	PROCESSES FOR REFINING
		BUTYLACRYLATE

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:	
At King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 U.S.	A. At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	
this 8th day of May 20	14 this /3 day of May 20/4	
By Marsha J. Smith, Assistant Secretary	By	NP X
CORP.	CORP. SEAL	

PATENT REEL: 032967 FRAME: 0769 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
Commonwealth OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS
County/Parish of MONTGOMERY)
On this gap day of way, 20 14, personally appeared before me,
Marsha J. Smith, Assistant Secretary
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of Arkema Inc.
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, dated <u>July 1, 2013</u> is based on
Resolution of the Board of Directors

which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notariai Seal Elizabeth R. Gilson, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 559 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this 13 day of May, 2014, personally
appeared before me, Darryl P. Frickey, Authorized Representative
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein
expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of
Delaware, United States of America.
I further certify that said authority, effective July 12, 2013, is based on

A Certified Resolution of the said Corporation

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

& many

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2019

> PATENT REEL: 032967 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 05/27/2014